TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM623516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900576754

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visplay International AG		09/23/2020	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansorg GmbH
Street Address:	Pilgerstrasse 11
City:	Mülheim an der Ruhr
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45473
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2600248	ANSORG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127686748

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com Correspondent Name: Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX #061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15802151.190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/rmw/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ANSORG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=ANSORG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=ANSORG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0206 900594288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment Agreement"), effective as of September 23, 2020 (the "Effective Date") is made and entered into by and among Visplay International AG, a Switzerland corporation, located at Klunenfeldstrasse 22, 4127 Birsfelden, Switzerland ("ASSIGNOR"), and Ansorg GmbH, a Germany corporation, located at Pilgerstrasse 11, 45473 Mulheim an der Ruhr, Germany ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all rights, title and interests, inter alia, in and to the trademark ANSORG, and owns the United States trademark registration for the trademark ANSORG as identified in Schedulc A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, grant and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment Agreement.

This Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademarks, to record this Assignment Agreement, and to issue or transfer the said trademark record(s) to the ASSIGNEE as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the ASSIGNEE may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment Agreement.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

Page 1 of 3

United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part Agreement to be duly executed as of the Effective	ties hereto have caused this Assignment Date
	ASSIGNOR
	Visplay International AG
	By Carlotte Called
	Name (Mich Electronis) / Christian Stanner
	Title: Chennel (2) This and Color
	ASSIGNEE
	Ansorg GmbH
	By John L. Kh
	Name Martined Mercy Rudolf Park
	Title Nameding Andrews

SCHEDULEA

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Terrebory
ANSORG	76093545	July 20, 2000	2600248	July 36, 2002	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007165 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 02/01/2021